## AMENDMENTS TO LB 324

## (Amendments to AM653)

## Introduced by Synowiecki, 7

1	1. On page 7, after line 20, insert the following new
2	subdivision:
3	"(e) During the DROP period, the Nebraska State Patrol
4	shall not be assessed the amount required under subsection (2) of
5	section 81-2017 nor shall such amount be credited to the State
6	Patrol Retirement Fund;"; and in line 21 strike "(e)" and insert
7	" <u>(f)</u> ".
8	2. On page 8, line 3, strike " <u>(f)</u> " and insert " <u>(g)</u> "; in
9	line 20 strike " <u>(g)</u> " and insert " <u>(h)</u> "; and in line 23 strike " <u>(h)</u> "

10 and insert "<u>(i)</u>".